as to the accuracy or completeness of this information.

The pro forma financial information presented in this section should also be read in conjunction
with the risks set out in section 8, other information contained in this Bidder’s Statement and the

18 Assuming the Offer is accepted by all AIC Resources Shareholders.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

http://www.google.com.au/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiwkrKWoO_KAhVBnJQKHR0YDKUQjRwIBw&url=http://www.proactiveinvestors.com.au/companies/overview/327/Intrepid%2BMines&psig=AFQjCNE1DBjK2H_I5TUaonitIxZlwrluOA&ust=1455264313764892

Bidder’s statement – Intrepid Mines Limited 37

accounting policies of Intrepid and AIC Resources as disclosed in their most recent financial
reports.

Set out below is the Pro Forma Balance Sheet:

   (i)  (ii)
  Intrepid

31 December
2018 (un-
audited)
$’000

 AIC Resources
31 December

2018
(reviewed)

$’000

 Intrepid’s
return of
capital
$’000

 Sale of
Intrepid
Mines

Zambia
Limited
$’000

 Pro forma
Merged
Group

(100%)
$’000

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  13,039  5,277  (10,339)  1,049  9,026
Trade and other
receivables

 508  435  -  -  943

Financial assets at FVTPL  833  2,143  -  -  2,976
Assets held for sale  3,778  -  -  -  3,778

Total current assets   18,158  7,855  (10,339)  1,049  16,723

Non-current assets
Property, plant, and
equipment

 -  119  -  -  119

Mining properties  -  1,200  -  -  1,200

Total non-current
assets

 -  1,319  -  -  1,319

TOTAL ASSETS  18,158  9,174  (10,339)  1,049  18,042

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables  438  89  -  -  527
Employee benefit liabilities  16  -  -  -  16
Liabilities associated with
held for sale assets

 140  -  -  -  140

Total current liabilities  593  89  -  -  683

TOTAL LIABILITIES  593  89  -  -  683

NET ASSETS  17,565  9,085  (10,339)  1,049  17,359

Equity
Contributed equity  237,260  11,927  (10,339)  -  238,847
Accumulated losses and
reserves

 (219,695)  (2,842)  -  1,049  (221,488)

TOTAL EQUITY  17,565  9,085  (10,339)  1,049  17,359 F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

http://www.google.com.au/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&frm=1&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwiwkrKWoO_KAhVBnJQKHR0YDKUQjRwIBw&url=http://www.proactiveinvestors.com.au/companies/overview/327/Intrepid%2BMines&psig=AFQjCNE1DBjK2H_I5TUaonitIxZlwrluOA&ust=1455264313764892

Bidder’s statement – Intrepid Mines Limited 38

ASSUMPTIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS

General

The above pro forma financial information has been prepared using AIFRS and reflects the accounting policies of
Intrepid.  It has not been audited.  Amounts presented are in Australian dollars and have been rounded to the nearest